

Corrigendum-5 dated 02.02.2024 for RFP Ref: SBI/GITC/NW&C/2023-24/1065 dated 22.11.2023 for Procurement, installation, commissioning and maintenance of software defined wide area network (SDWAN) solution with associated accessories at 4 DCs and around 7000 domestic branches.

Sl No.	Page No	Clause No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	2	6	Last date and time for Bid submission Up to 15:30 hrs on 06.02.2024	Last date and time for Bid submission Up to 15:30 hrs on 20.02.2024
2	3	8	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids 16:00 hrs on 06.02.2024	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids 16:00 hrs on 20.02.2024
3	55	4	The Bidder should be a profitable organization on the basis of (operating) profit before tax (PBT) for at least 02 (two) out of last 03 (three) financial years mentioned in para 3 above.	The Bidder should be a profitable organization on the basis of (operating) profit before tax (PBT) or Positive EBIDTA for at least 02 (two) out of last 03 (three) financial years mentioned in para 3 above.
4	56	5	The Bidder should have experience of implementation of SDWAN solution at least 2 Domestic/Global organizations with minimum 2000 SDWAN devices in each organization. Out of these 2 organizations one should be from BFSI/Telecom sector.	The Bidder should have experience of implementation of SDWAN solution at least 2 Domestic/Global organizations with minimum 2000 SDWAN devices in each organization. Out of these 2 organizations one should be from BFSI/Telecom sector. In case of bidder being Telecom Service Provider (TSP), the requirement of minimum 2000 SDWAN branches deployment as mentioned above is not mandatory. However, they should have provided network connectivity to minimum of 10000 branches in BFSI sector with MPLS/P2P links.